HB2 (Act 24) of the 2013 R.S. (Livingston)

lof2

SBC = State Bond Commission P = Priority Means of Financing Explanation included at end of report IEB = Interim Emergency Board Blue highlight: Indicates project with an IEB Priority Change.
Agenc FElsd | AEmineg; P1 moved to P5 oniacsr:::: ® (B | (e LiF:|5e's\l :1:‘ é:z}i‘t 1;:;2: ISIZZIZZ? Project Total
Y Agency Name |BDS # Project Title Parish P1 Credit Approved | Credit Rescission P2 P1byIEBon | New P5 by P5to P1 Reauth P5 New P5 Total P5 ) . L
# by SBC Approved by SBC by IEB Approved by 7.18.13 IEB Approved by Financing HB2
Y PP 4 SBC SBC including NRP
DOTD - LA 64 Widening from LA 16 |Livingston
07-270 - : 883 |to Magnolia Bridge Planning 400,000 400,000 - - - - - - - - - - - - 400,000
Administration )
and Construction
DOTD - Juban Road (LA 1026) Livingston
07-270 Administration 923 Widening (I-12 to US 190) 5,800,000 5,800,000 - - - - - - - 12,400,000 - 12,400,000 12,400,000 - 18,200,000
1-12 O'Neal Lane to Eis:::ton
DOTD - Walker/Sat: Widening, | . >
07270 DOTD | 928 [noer/sauna WIENE: | ingston 48,000,000 48,000,000 - - - - - - | 14,000,000 - - - - -| 48,000,000
Administration Planning and Construction
(Supplemental)
. East Baton
07-270 |P°TP- 1407 |Hooper Road Extension 1o/ 1,000,000 1,000,000 . 8 . . - - . . . - . . 1,000,000
Administration Study L
Livingston
Hooper Road Extension (LA |East Baton
DOTD - 3034 to LA 16), Rouge,
07-270 o 1428 |Environmental, Planning,  |Livingston 2,700,000 2,700,000 - - - - - - 1,900,000 - - - - - 2,700,000
Administration . ; X ’ ’ ’ ’ e ’ ’
Engineering, Right of Way,
Utilities and Construction
DOTD - LA 22 Improvements (LA 16 |Livingston
07-270 e 2070 |to Diversion Canal), - - - - 500,000 500,000 - - - - - - - - 500,000
Administration . .
Planning and Construction
Comite River Diversion Ascension, East
. Baton Rouge,
DOTD - Public Canal, Planning and Livingston
07-274 254 |Construction ($135,000,000 & 13,500,000 13,500,000 - - - - - - - - - - - - 13,500,000
Improvements ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Federal Match and
$33,790,000 Local Match)
Cook Road Extension Livingston
E ic Devel t
50-132 [Livingston Parish | 227 | 00T DeE RTEN 1,000,000 1,000,000 - - - - - - - 4,000,000 - 4,000,000 4,000,000 - 5,000,000
Corridor (Pete's Highway
Frontage Road)
Livingston Parish Regional |[Livingston
Airport, Planning and
L . Construction ($900,000
50-J32 [Livingston Parish | 928 Federal Funds) ($50 K of P2 100,000 100,000 - - - 50,000 50,000 - - - - - - - 150,000
moved to P1 by IEB on 7-18-
13)
- . Livingston Parish Animal Livingston
50-J32 |Livingston Parish | 1628 shelter 200,000 200,000 - - 100,000 - - - - - - - - - 300,000
Livingston Parish Recreation Livingston
50-J32 |Livingston Parish | 1629 |_. & . 25,000 25,000 - - - - - - - - - - - - 25,000
District 2 Equipment
50-132 |Livingston Parish | 1630 l‘g’;’;‘l‘;ﬁ“t Judicial District |Livingston 1,700,000 1,700,000 . 8 . . - - . . . - . . 1,700,000
50432 |Livingston Parish | 2076 |21t Fire Station, | Livingston - - . - 100,000 100,000 . . . - - - - - 100,000
Planning and Construction
Sewer System Livingston
50-M04 |Albany 780 |Improvements for Town of - - - - 250,000 - - - - - 350,000 - 350,000 - 600,000
Albany (North of I-12)
Water System Plannil d |Livingst
50-Ms4 Springfield azo | °S1oYS emTanning and [Fvingston 800,000 800,000 - - - - - - - 400,000 55,000 400,000 455,000 - 1,255,000
Widening of Highway 447  |Livingston
and |-12 Overpass
50-MU7|Walker 150 |mPprovements, 300,000 300,000 - - - - - - - - - . - - 300,000
Environmental Phase
Commencement, Planning
and Construction




20f2

SBC = State Bond Commission P = Priority Means of Financing Explanation included at end of report IEB = Interim Emergency Board Blue highlight: Indicates project with an IEB Priority Change.
Agency FOEEIEBC] agcshitinglol P1 moved to P5 on(f:acsrl;:i: ® (BB | REIEEEE Lipr‘15e's\l Z: Ccr:fi?t 7;:;':”- I\sl‘::;v:r:; Project Total
Agency Name |BDS # Project Title Parish P1 Credit Approved | Credit Rescission P2 P1bylEBon | New P5 by P5 to P1 Reauth P5 New P5 Total P5 ) .
# by SBC Approved by SBC by IEB Approved by 7.18-13 IEB Approved by Financing HB2
SBC SBC including NRP
50-NEB |Fairground 1931 O . 5,000 5,000 245,000 245,000 = o = = o 245,000 245,000 245,000 - 250,000
Authority Exhibition Buﬂ.dlng, Planning
and Construction
Livingston New Facility for Livingston  [Livingston
Association for Association for Retarded
50-NMG Retarded 1986 Children, Inc. Planning and 415,000 415,000 - - - - - - - 80,000 - 80,000 - 495,000
Children, Inc. Construction
Hungarian Hungarian Settlement Livingston
50-NNL |Settlement 1991 |Historical Museum, Planning 170,000 170,000 - - - - - - - - - - - 170,000
Historical Society and Construction
Buildings and Parking, The |[Livingston
LVNGSTN ECON Livingston Parish Literacy
50-NPG [DVLPMNT CNCL 229 |and Technology Center - - - - 200,000 - - - - - - - - 200,000
INC (LPLTC) site, Planning and
Construction
$76,115,000 $76,115,000 $245,000 $245,000 $1,150,000 $650,000 $50,000 $0 $15,900,000 $16,800,000 $730,000 $17,045,000 $17,530,000 $0 $94,845,000

Explanation of Means of Financing in report: (GOB = General Obligation Bond; P = Priority; SBC = State Bond Commission; IEB = Interim Emergency Board)

P1: Reauthorizations of previous year's GOB funding; must receive a cash line of credit from the SBC in order to be approved for the project

P1 Cash Line of Credit Rescission Approved by SBC: Amount of the project's previously approved P1 cash line of credit that has been rescinded (reduced) by the SBC

P1 to P5 by IEB: Amount of P1 that was moved to P5 by the Interim Emergency Board (IEB)

P2: Proposed new GOB funding; must receive a cash line of credit from the SBC in order to be approved for the project

P2 moved to New P5 by IEB: Amount of the project's not yet approved P2 proposed new funding (not yet granted a line of credit) moved to new P5 by IEB making the funding eligible for a Non-Cash Line of Credit

P5to P1: Previously approved GOB non-cash line of credit that is being converted to a cash line of credit for FY 13-14; must receive a line of credit from the SBC in order to be approved for the project

Reauth P5: Previously approved GOB non-cash line of credit being reauthorized as non-cash line of credit; must receive a line of credit from the SBC in order to be approved for the project

New P5: Proposed new GOB funding; must receive a non-cash line of credit from the SBC in order to be approved for the project

Cash and Other Means of Financing: Cash or other means of financing approved for the project

(All funding other than GOB funding)

NOTE: All GOB funding, regardless of priority, must receive a line of credit in order to be APPROVED for the project.




